Darrington Elementary - A PreK-8 School

March 2, 2017

Upcoming Events
Thursday, March 2 STEM Art project
Elem. Library 2:50
Friday, March 3 2" Grade Forest Friday;
3 Grade Reading Challenge 8:20 - 9:20;
Monday, March 6 Reading w/ Rover @ HW
Club
Tuesday, March 7 Symphony Trip grades
3-5 9:45 - 2:45 ; 1" Grade Trail Tuesday:
Dr. Seuss Night 5:30 - 7:00
Wednesday, March 8 Early Release CLEAR;
MS Wrestling @LaConner
Thursday, March 9 CLEAR
Friday, March 10 K Forest Friday; STEM

~t project Elem. Library 2:50
Monday, March 13 Stilly Lesson
Howard/Jones; STEM Art project Elem.
Library 2:50
Wednesday, March 15 Early Release; MS

Wrestling @LaVenture
Friday, March 17 - 8™ grade students to

visit Sno-Isle Skill Center
Saturday, March 18 MS Wrestling @

Anacortes
Tuesday, March 21 1% Grade Trail Tuesday

Wednesday, March 22 Early Release

Thursday, March 23 PreK, K & 1 Rhyming

Dr. Seuss Night

Tuesday, March 7™

5:30 -7:00

Elementary Gym ~ Dinner Provided ~ Student
Performances ~ Storytelling ~ Arts & Crafts

Important Reminder for Field Trips

Signed permission slips must be provided for field
trips. Permission given over the phone will NOT be
accepted. Teachers send permission slips home with
adequate advance planning. Students are reminded
to return the permission slips.

Family members who want to chaperone a trip must
complete paperwork prior to the trip. Please allow 5
days for us to process the paperwork

If you are unable to pay for a field trip, please do not
hesitate to contact Mrs. Franke at 436.1313.

Again: We will not allow students to call home and
gain verbal permission to attend the field trip.
Permission slips must be completed and returned to
the teacher prior to the student boarding the bus.
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Tracy Franke: tfranke@dsd.k12.wa.us

District Website: www.dsd.k12 wa.us
Elementary Website:
www.darringtonelementaryschool.com

anne Green: dgreen2@dsd.k12.wa.us
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Author Paul Owen Lewis

We had a great day with author Paul Owen
Lewis on Tuesday, Feb. 28™. We still have a few
of his books available for purchase: Davy's Dream
$11; Storm Boy $9. Frog Girl $9

You may send a check with the title of the
book to the front office.

Thank you to Mrs. Wiersma for organizing his visit!




